DOC 8 0146309

09/29/2a14 2350 PM
OfFfFicial Record

Recording requested By
CHILD SUPPGRT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM

Lincoln County — NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder
Fee: Page 1 of 3
RPTT: Recorded By: LB

Book- 298 Page- 0515

AR EIET

2146309

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

STATE OF NEVADA
ELKO PROGRAM AREA OFFICE
CHILD SUPPQORT ENFORCEMENT
1020 RUBY VISTA DR, #101
ELKO, NV 89801

RELEASE OF JUDGMENT AND LIEN

*This is a cover page that only the Lincoln County Recorders Office will use to record the
above named document. Do not file stamp this cover sheet. Only attach this form to the
front of the Order and Notice of Entry of Order form that will be given to the recorders
office.



AUNRIWRCSACI AN : 148308 2222

I

e -1 O L

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
1o
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

an  @9/29/2014

Page Zaf3

|51 N ]
oL
[y

Fon

ol N B

214 SEP 1S PM 2: 26

Case No. CV-1251013 e e
LINCUL s Ui

Dept. Na. 1 e e

[ e SR AR

IN THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN

DIVISION OF WELFARE AND SUPPORTIVE
SERVICES, and SABRA HIGBEE,

Obligee,

V5.
RELEASE OF JUDGMENT LIEN

THOMAS DAVID SMITH,

Obligor. /

Donald W. Winne, Jr., Senior Deputy Attorney General for the State of Nevada, authorizes release of
the judgment lien on the judgment enterled on the 28™ day of April, 2014 on instrument number 0145338 filed
with the Linceln County Recorder.

| hereby authorize and direct the Glerk of the above-entitled Court to enter a Release of Judgment
Lien of said judgment.

The undersigned does hereby affirm this document does not contain the social security number of any

person, pursuant to NRS 238B8.030.

p

%Minne, Jr.

Senior Deputy Attorney General

1020 Ruby Vista Dr., Suite 101

Elka, Nevada 82801

Telephone: (775) 684-1100

Atftorneys for the State of Nevada

Division of Welfare and Supportive Services

Dated this i‘fﬁday of September, 2014




Qa/28/21214

RV INRIE L 0146308 220 D el

This document Lo wiich this ceitificain i 0o i 2 s and SO
sopy of the original, or: fiie and recorded i 7 Coungy < derks Office, Plock.
Nevada

n whereof, [ have hereunto set my hans &« affixed the seal of the
nth Judicial District Court in end for tho Zounty of Lingoln, Stats of

Novada, S, day of. Db 20

— o e



