DOC # 0146309

09/29/2014

03:50 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM

Lincoln County – NV

Leslie Boucher Fee: Page

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LB

RPTT: Reco Book- 290 Page- 0519

0146209

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND RETURN TO:

STATE OF NEVADA ELKO PROGRAM AREA OFFICE CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT 1020 RUBY VISTA DR, #101 ELKO, NV 89801

RELEASE OF JUDGMENT AND LIEN

*This is a cover page that only the Lincoln County Recorders Office will use to record the above named document. Do not file stamp this cover sheet. Only attach this form to the front of the Order and Notice of Entry of Order form that will be given to the recorders office.

2014 SEP 15 PM 2: 26

1	
1	Case No. CV-1251013
2	Dept. No. 1
3	
4	
5	
6	IN THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
7	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LINCOLN
8	DIVISION OF WELFARE AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES, and SABRA HIGBEE,
9	Obligee,
10	VS. RELEASE OF JUDGMENT LIEN
11	
12	THOMAS DAVID SMITH,
13	Obligor. /
14	Donald W. Winne, Jr., Senior Deputy Attorney General for the State of Nevada, authorizes release of
15	the judgment lien on the judgment entered on the 28 TH day of April, 2014 on instrument number 0145338 filed
16	with the Lincoln County Recorder.
17	I hereby authorize and direct the Clerk of the above-entitled Court to enter a Release of Judgment
18	Lien of said judgment.
19	The undersigned does hereby affirm this document does not contain the social security number of any
20	person, pursuant to NRS 239B.030.
21	Dated this 4 day of September, 2014
22	Donato W. Winne, Jr.
23	Senior Deputy Attorney General 1020 Ruby Vista Dr., Suite 101
24	Elko, Nevada 89801 Telephone: (775) 684-1100
25	Attorneys for the State of Nevada Division of Welfare and Supportive Services
26	

